Tank breathing
filters
Type  TLF I 1-25 to 8-250;
TLF II 1-25 to 6-80;
TLF III 1-25 to 7-125
▶ Size according to standard:
1 - 25 to 8-250
▶ Connection G1 to DN250

01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12
TLF ‒ S00 ‒ 0 0 0 ‒ 00 0 0
Order example:
TLF III 3-40 P10-S00-000-00M00
Further versions are available on request.
Size 1-25 to 6-80
2
Ordering code
filter
Series
01 Tank breathing filters TLF
Connection
02 DIN flange I
DIN-flange and filling strainer III
Size
03 TLF I; TLF III 7-125
TLF I 8-250
Filter rating in μm
04 Glass fiber material, not cleanable Air retention, ASHRAE 52.1, test dust SAE fine: 95% for particles > 0.3 μm H10XL
Nominal
Filter paper, not cleanable Air retention, ASHRAE 52.1, test dust SAE fine: 95% for particles > 1.24 μm P10
Pressure difference
05 Max. admissible pressure differential of the filter element of 1 bar [14.5 psi] S00
Solenoid
06 Without solenoid 0
Valve
07 Without valve 0
Maintenance indicator
08 Without maintenance indicator 0
Connection
09 Frame size 7-125 8-250
00
Connection DIN 2573 DN125 DIN 2573 DN250
Seal
10 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
Material
11 Standard 0
Supplementary information
12 Without supplementary information 0
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12
TLF ‒ S00 ‒ 0 0 0 ‒ 00 0 0
Order example:
TLF I 8-250 P10-S00-000-00M00
Further versions are available on request.
Size 7-125 to 8-250
3
�
�
Preferred types
Symbol
Tank breathing filters
Tank breathing filters TLF I, filter rating paper 10 μm
Type
TLF I 1-25 P10-S00-000-00M00
TLF I 2-32 P10-S00-000-00M00
TLF I 3-40 P10-S00-000-00M00
TLF I 4-50 P10-S00-000-00M00
TLF I 5-65 P10-S00-000-00M00
TLF I 6-80 P10-S00-000-00M00
TLF I 7-125 P10-S00-000-00M00
TLF I 8-250 P10-S00-000-00M00
Tank breathing filters TLF II, filter rating paper 10 μm
Type
TLF II 1-25 P10-S00-000-00M00
TLF II 2-32 P10-S00-000-00M00
TLF II 3-40 P10-S00-000-00M00
TLF II 4-50 P10-S00-000-00M00
TLF II 5-65 P10-S00-000-00M00
TLF II 6-80 P10-S00-000-00M00
Tank breathing filters TLF III, filter rating paper 10 μm